RESOLUTION NO. 482

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION OF ALBANY COUNTY FOR THE PROVISION OF YOUTH BUREAU SERVICES

Introduced: 11/12/19

By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Albany County Department for Children, Youth and Families has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Cornell Cooperative Extension of Albany County regarding the provision of youth bureau services in the amount of \$4,000 for a term commencing January 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2019, and

WHEREAS, The Youth Bureau Program 4 – H Summer Scene is a day camp that operates at Ridgefield Park in the City of Albany and the targeted audiences include youth ages 6 to 13 and adolescents ages 14 to 18 who are employed by the Summer Youth Employment Program, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Cornell Cooperative Extension of Albany County, Voorheesville, NY 12186 regarding the provision of youth bureau services in an amount not to exceed \$4,000 for a term commencing January 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2019, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 11/12/19